
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:110
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2011
POLICE STATIONS IN NAXAL AFFECTED STATES
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda;Shekhar Shri Neeraj;Singh Shri Yashvir

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has announced a special package for modernisation of police stations in the naxal affected States; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the details of assistance sought and given so far to these States during the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) 

(a) & (b): In order to strengthen the Police Station network in the LWE affected states, the Ministry of Home Affairs has formulated a
scheme for 'Construction' / strengthening of Fortified Police Stations'.Under this scheme, construction of 400 fortified police stations
would be under taken in the naxal affected states at the rate of Rs. 2.00 crore per police station. Government of India would provided
80% of the cost of each police station. 

(c): Rs. 120 crore has been released under the scheme so far to the naxal affected states, the breakup of which is given below: 

   (Rs. crore)

Sr.No. State   2010-11 2011-12

1. Andhra Pradesh  2.00 10.00
2. Bihar   2.00 23.50
3. Chhattisgarh  2.00 20.50
4. Jharkhand  2.00 20.50
5. Madhya Pradesh  1.00 2.60
6. Maharashtra  - 3.00
7 Orissa   1.00 20.00
8. Uttar Pradesh  - 4.50
9. West Bengal  - 5.40

 Total   10.00 110.00
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